FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	07-29-2004	NET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Re <sup></sup> , 03-01)		3HEET	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P0B/REV03			
.Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆ ▼	102801691	▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	. Name and address of rece	eiving party(ies):
D. Michael Barnard	.20.04		
	<b>'</b>	Name: National Door Indu	ustries, Inc.
	-	Internal Address:	S. 2
Additional manages of a service described	☐ Yes 🏿 No 📗 -		>0 = 60
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			9/2
3. Nature of conveyance:	-		
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Mer	ger	Street Address: 6310 Airp	oort Freeway
☐. Security Agreement ☐ Cha	inge of Name		
_		O' Fort Worth	O. 1 TV 71D 76117
Other		City: Fort Worth	State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>76117</u>
Execution Date: July 15, 2004	dditional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 29209706			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
07/22/2004 BSAYASI1 00000007 29209706			
02 FC:8021 40.00 9P			
/	t .		
	*		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:		. Total number of application	ns and patents involved:
Name: Charles D. Gunter, Jr.			
Name: Charles D. Guitter, 31.		. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Whitaker, Chalk, Swindle & Sawyer, LLP			
		☐ Authorized to be charg	ged to deposit account
Chart Address 2500 City Conton Towns II	8	. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 3500 City Center Tower II		o. Dopodi docodii namboi.	
301 Commerce Street		50-2555	
City: Fort Worth State: TX	ZIP: 76102	(Attach duplicate conv. of this page	go if noving by deposit account)
oldio.	DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	ge ir paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.			
Charles D. Gunter, Jr.  July 20, 2004			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Docket No.: 13154.024

Attorney Docket No. 13154.024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, D. Michael Barnard, an individual, having a mailing address of 6310 Airport

Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76117 have invented new and useful improvements in an ornamental

design for an

STYLIZED WINDOW INSERT FOR A GARAGE DOOR

for which application was made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on the date

of July 15, 2004.

WHEREAS, National Door Industries, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a correspondence address

of 6310 Airport Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76117, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and

interest in said application and my Letter Patent which may issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One

Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable

consideration, I hereby assign to said partnership, both in and for the territory of the United States

of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application

and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign

to the United States of America.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said

partnership, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or

desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

PATENT REEL: 015607 FRAME: 0500 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the 15th day of July, 2004.

D. Michael Barnard

County of Tarrant State of Texas

BEFORE ME, personally appeared D. Michael Barnard, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his voluntary act and deed on the  $15^{7/6}$  day of 3000, 2004.



Notary Public for and in the State of Texas
My Commission Expires: 4-33-06

 $F: \verb|\STOR| CDG \verb|\NATDOOR| PATENTS \verb|\PATAPPS| 24 DESPAT. WPD \\$ 

RECORDED: 07/20/2004